NTSA3/9 171130
NTSA SERIES SAUNA HEATER
MODELS: NTSA-30, NTSA-45
NTSA-60, NTSA-90
With NTS-100 on-heater digital
control.
NTSC SERIES SAUNA HEATER
MODELS:

NTSA-60,NTSC-60 4 71/2 9
NTSA-90,NTSC-90 6 91/2 10
SECTION 1: GENERAL INFORMATION
DIAGRAM 1
INSTALLATION AND OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
NTSA3/9 171130
Model
Power (kW) Sauna Room
(CuFt)
Height≮763/4”
240VAC60Hz Light Fan
Max Heating Power wire
Copper
Fuse
A 120VAC60Hz 120VAC60Hz
NTSA-30 3.2 3.0 70～140 4#12AGW 20
≤40W
Connect to
Connection
terminal J9
on PCB
NO
NTSA-45 4.7 4.5 105～210 4#10AGW 25
NTSA-60 6.2 6.0 175～320 4#8AGW 40
NTSA-90 9.2 9.0 265～460 4#6AGW 60
NTSC-30 3.2 3.0 70～140 4#12AGW 20 ≤40W
Connect to
Connection
terminal J10
on PCB
NTSC-45 4.7 4.5 105～210 4#10AGW 25
NTSC-60 6.2 6.0 175～320 4#8AGW 40
NTSC-90 9.2 9.0 265～460 4#6AGW 60
NOTE 1 : The Neutral wire (N) is not necessary if customer do not install the bulb nor the fan.
1 Chassis
2 Heating element
3 Heating elements installation plate

LED system (LEd on the display), release the buttons when you need the “bULb” or “LEd”
appears on the display. Ex-factory value is bULb.
▲ ADJUSTING BUTTON.
▼ ADJUSTING BUTTON.
To comply with UL requirement, maximum heating time must be less than 60 minutes
for family Sauna. Commercial sauna heaters must be used when service people
presents. Consult your dealer if commercial model needed.
NTSA3/9 171130
1.Temperature display 2.Heating indicator 3.Temperature-preserving
indicator 4.Light indicator 5.Time display 6.Sauna START/STOP
7.Temperature and Time setting 8.Light ON/OFF 9.Adjusting button
1. Display
Temperature: Left display window , display range: 43－221℉.
Setting temperature: Adjustable range 158－194℉，Ex-factory value is 167℉.
Time: Time is displayed on the right side display window.
The control NTS-100, maximum preset time is 10 hours(0:00-9:59), the maximum the control
will allow the heater to operate is 60 minutes (1-60), Ex-factory preset time is 0:00 while
heating time is 45 minutes.
Heating indicator: Indicated by .
Temperature-preserving indicator: Indicated by .